SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-163

CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF JOSHUA MARCY AS THE DIRECTOR OF THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY AIRPORT

WHEREAS, Section 3.40 of the Snohomish County Charter directs that the Snohomish County Executive has the authority to nominate department directors; and

WHEREAS, Section 3.40 further states that the County Council has the authority to confirm, by majority vote, the nomination of department directors; and

WHEREAS, the Executive has selected and nominated Joshua Marcy as the Director of the Snohomish County Airport;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council confirms the nomination of Joshua Marcy as the Airport Director.

PASSED this 10th day of May, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Jared Mead
Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council